5FT3U18Z1 - 2Nippon Chemi-Con Corporation
1!Scope
This specification defines the requirements for aluminum electrolytic capacitors which comply with the first
symbol W of JIS C 5141 1991.
2!Part Numbering System
Series
code
Category Rated
voltage
code
Terminal
code
Type Code
Radial lead E
Lead
forming
Capacitance
code
Cap
Tal.
code
Size code supplement
code
Capacitance
tolerance Code
s
^20 M
Capacitance
Code
JLFK
0.1 R10
1.0 1R0
4.7 4R7
10 100
100 101
PET+Bismuth D
E! KY-! 160 E "" ! 221! ! M! !F11! ! D
Polar E
Voltage(V) Voltage
code
16V 160
Type Contents Code
Lead forming
JRadial lead / BulcK
Straight LL
((1) Size code and case size table
Size code Case size
UD_L mm
F11 6.3_11
3!Rating and performance
Unless otherwise specified, the capacitors shall be measured at \15 to \35n , 45 to 75sRH and 86 to 106kPa.
However, if any doubt arises on the judgment, the measurement conditions shall be \20^2n, 60 to 70sRH
and 86 to 106kPa. The test conditions shall comply with JIS C 5102 1994.
3.1!
No. Item Specification
1 Category temperature range ]40 A \105 n
2 Rated voltage 16 VDC
3 Surge voltage 20 V
4 Capacitance 220 LF \20n,120Hz
5 Capacitance tolerance ]20 A \20s \20n,120Hz
6 Tangent of loss angle 0.16 max. \20n,120Hz
7 Leakage current 35.2 LA max. \20n,after 2 minutes
8 Rated ripple current 245 mArms \105n,100kHz
9 Impedance
0.28 8 max. \20n,100kHz
1.2 8 max. ]10n,100kHz
Example;